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2019 – 2021 COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

No. POSITION NAME OFFICE ADDRESS 
OCCUPATI

ON 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

1. PRESIDENT 
Mr. Yong Tuan 
Heng 

 
(Medi-Chem Systems 
Sdn Bhd) 5 Lorong 
Perusahaan 3,Taman 
Industri Kimpal,68100 
Batu Caves. 
  

Managing 
Director 

yongth@medichem.com.my 

2. 
VICE-PRESIDE
NT 

En Hasan Addly 
Mohd Isa 

(Geliga Sistem Sdn 
Bhd) 35-A, Jalan 
17/45, 46400 Petaling 
Jaya, 
  

Managing 
Director 

hasan@geliga.com.my 

3. SECRETARY 
Ms. Ong Yean 
Ting 

(Roche Diagnostics (M) 
Sdn Bhd) 
B-20-1, Level 20, The 
Ascent, Paradigm, No. 
1 Jalan SS 7/26, Kelana 
Jaya 
  

Regulatory & 
Government 
Affairs 

yean_ting.ong@roche.com 

4. TREASURER Mr. Lai Kon Hiung 

(DKSH Malaysia Sdn 
Bhd) B-11-01, The 
Ascent, Paradugm, No. 
1, Jalan SS7/26 Kelana 
Jaya 
47301, Petaling Jaya 

Regional 
Quality 
Director 

kon.hiung.lai@dksh.com 

5. 
COMMITTEE 
MEMBER 

Yg. Bhg Tan Sri 
Dato’ Mohd Ariffin 
Mohd Yusuf 

(Alam Medik Sdn Bhd) 
3rd Floor Wisma Prima, 
17 Jalan Sri Semantan 
Satu, Damansara 
Heights, 50490 Kuala 
Lumpur  

Managing 
Director 

ariffin@primagroup.com.my 

6. 
COMMITTEE 
MEMBER 

Ms. Chuah Chiew 
Teng 

 
(3M Malaysia Sdn Bhd) 
Level 8 Block F Oasis 
Square No: 2 Jalan PJU 
1A/7A AraDamansara 
47301 Petaling Jaya  

Senior 
Manager, 
EHS & 
Regulatory 

ctchuah@mmm.com 
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7. 
COMMITTEE 
MEMBER 

Ms Debra Anne 
Anthony Peter 

(Qiagen Biotechnology 
Malaysia Sdn Bhd) 
Level 9, Tower 8, 
Avenue 5, Horizon 
Phase 2,  
Bangsar South 
No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi 
59200 Kuala Lumpur  

Regulatory 
Affairs 
Manager 

debranne.anthonypeter@qiagen.
com 

8. 
COMMITTEE 
MEMBER 

Mr. Joseph Gomez 
(Servicom Medical Sdn 
Bhd) 43 JalanGasing 
46000 Petaling Jaya  

Executive 
Director 

joseph@servicom.com.my 

9. 
COMMITTEE 
MEMBER 

Ms. Law Ching Yee 

(Abbots Laboratories 
(M) Sdn Bhd (Abbott 
Vascular) 
Lot 102, Block B, HP 
Towers, 
No. 12, Jalan 
Gelenggang, Bukit 
Damansara 
50490 Kuala Lumpur  

Head, 
Regulatory 
Affairs & 
Quality 

 

chingyee.law@abbott.com 

10. 
COMMITTEE 
MEMBER 

Ms Grace Wong 
Mee Kim 

(Johnson & Johnson 
Sdn Bhd) 
Level 8, the Pinnacle, 
Persiaran Lagoon, 
Bandar Sunway, 46160 
Petaling Jay 

Regulatory 
Affairs 
Manager 

gwong9@its.jnj.com  

11 
COMMITTEE 
MEMBER 

Ms Joyce Fong 
Poh Ying 

(Boston Scientific 
(Malaysia) Sdn Bhd) 
D-36-01, Menara 
SUEZCAP 1, KL 
Gateway,  
No. 2, Jalan Kerinchi 
Gerbang Kerinchi 
Lestari 
59200 Kuala Lumpur 

Principal RA 
Specialist 
 

JoycePohYing.Fong@bsci.com 
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